BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, Docket Number: 46257
STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

STUART GILBERT,

V.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF
EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved

by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a
part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 110280

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real
2. Petitioner is protesting the 2005 actual value of the subject property.
3. The parties agreed that the 2005 actual value of the subject property should be
reduced to:
Total Value: $2,100,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.




ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2005 actual value of the subject property, as set forth

above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 7th day of March 2007.

This decision was put on record
March 6, 2007

‘f(w\.mé

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

ot

I hereby certify that this 1s a true and
correct copy of the decision of the

Board of Assessment Appeals.

%ww

Marian Brennan

Karen E. Hart

Debra A. BaumbacE



B3/82/2887 13:34 3033479242

uos L WY muUry Y. 1w Lo

. STEVENS AND ASSOCTAT FAGE 83

Colarado Board of Assessment Appeals
CBOE APPEAL
STIPULATION

Docket Number: 46257 and 47563

Stuart Gilbert o
Petitioner,

v3

Jefferson County Board of Equalization
Respondent.

BOTH PARTIES stipulate and agree s follows: -
1. The subject property is described by the following Jefferson County Property Yehedule Number: 11028E .
5 This Stipulation pertains to the year(s): 2005 and 2006 o

3, The parties agree that the 2005 and 2006 actual values of the subject property shall be Stipulated Values below:

Schedule Number CROE Values Stipulation Valucs
$2,262,100 $2,100,000 Total actusl value, with
£452.420 $420,000 allocated to land; and
51,809,680 £1,680,000 allocated to {mprovements.
_ If the Petitioner(s) were to 2 wiprovements or add o an existi vement, then the Assessar',s-efﬁe may
increase the valuati Tlect that new addition. Petigafier(s) would have all available £ &s to dispute
7 additional 25s€ ¢ for the new or augment provements. Should an impre t he destroyed,
/ ABS85500. ice would make 2 down djustment in valuation to refle damage to or destru
; improYement
Htron o) Tl Freregt—CoaTity™ 2 .‘ appiealb ~ ¥ to—
/ d Mmﬁmr{wﬁ&wopwﬁehﬁﬂ-bmmﬁeémmﬂwmmhﬁv

7 6. Petitiongrésy agrees to allow to the } for the €5 of measuring i Building =
‘ copdifion informat g normal bueitiéss hours. @
7. This valuation is for purposes of settlemnent only and does niot reflect an appraised value.

Petitioner(s) agree(s) to waive the right to 2 Bozrd of Assessment Appeals hearing and any further appeal of
sehedule number: 110280 for the assesgment. years(s) covered by this Stipulation.

Petitioner (s) Jefferson Connty Board of Equalization

g ! -~
By é/ P 77(’ ™)
Todd Ste

vt-:nsl/ z LZ A'_/ i
Title:  Stavens & Aésmiatcs,jnc Title: »’és ‘FJL
: : : is ferrt
ﬁ)tM'LtuJ- {4—‘Hgmflq

Phone:  303-347-1878 Phone: =203 -271-§1N§
Date:  3/172007 pate  3/S/0Z

-/‘i’_./ Ty ~ By ‘,/’/2 -

100 Jefferson. County Parkway
Golden, CO 30419

Page 1 of 1



